
For immediate release

Form F. R. 286 STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS Board of Governors
of the Federal Reserve System

October 7. 1941
BANK DEBITS— DEBITS TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS EXCEPT INTERBANK ACCOUNTS

(Monthly figures for each reporting center are derived from reports covering 
weeks ending on Wednesdays. The figures for a week that begins in one month and 
ends in another are prorated to the respective months on the basis of the number of 
business days of the week that are in each month.)

SUMMARY BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS
(In mill:.ons of dollars)

Federal Reserve Sept. Sept. 3 months ended —
District 19U 1940 Sept. 1914.11 Sept. 19U0

Boston 2,346 1,897 7,174 5,777New York 17,180 13,845 51,665 41,643
Philadelphia 2,323 1,743 7,289 5,1428
Cleveland 3,306 2,612 9,849 7,583Richmond 1,812 1,300 5,304 3,995Atlanta l,46l 1,052 4,342 3,188
Chicago 6,749 4,848 20,198 15,066
St. Loui s 1,484 995 4,216 3,071Minneapolis 929 690 2,652 2,098
Kansas City 1,452 1,088 4,397 3,436
Dallas 1,145 836 3,393 2,539San Francisco 3,683 2,905 11,057 8,791
Total, 27)4 reporting centers 43.870 33,812 131,535 ' T o ? M 5 "
New York City* 15,654 12,594 47,020 37,810
ll+O Other leading Centers* 24,310 18,267 73,002 55,825
133 Other centers 3,907 2,951 11,512 8,980

DEBITS BY BANKS IN EACH REPORTING CENTER 
______ (In thousands of dollars)______s---- — -

Sept.
194l

j Sept.
I 1940

3 months ended —  
Sept. 194l jSept. 1940

DISTRICT NO. 1 -  BOSTON
Hartford* Conn. 267,069 201,093 801,394 619,806
Hey/ Haven* T? 98,335 71,065 295,924 221,870
Waterbury* tt 38,367 23,714 116,561 87,552
Bangor* Maine 20,412 14,490 58,605 46,820
Portland n 47,981 38,491 144,028 108,673
Boston* Mass. 1.,352,585 1,180,610 4,225,075 3,51+4,770
Brockton tt 21,800 16,281 63,308 48,013
Fall River* tt 23,245 17,409 70,527 53,879Holyoke* tt 16,007 12,009 46,183 35,917
Lowell* tt 16,842 13,738 49,184 41,341
Lynn tt 22,829 18,328 70,012 54,858
New Bedford* tt 23.756 16,749 72,046 52,161
Springfield tt 79,645 61.206 237,460 189,372
Worcester* . tt 73,320 53,691 222,317 164,973Manchester N. H. 20,545 15,749 63,571 50.. 397Providence* R. I. 203,690 126.. 657 594,659 422,380
Burlington Vt. 14,235 10,724 4?,36i 34,297

♦Included in the national series covering ll+l centers, available beginning with
1919.
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F.orm F. R. 28o-a
DEBITS BY BANKS IN EACH RSPORTING CENTER 

(In thousands of dollars)
Sept. Sept. 3 months ended —
191+1 191+0 Sept. I9I+I|Sept. 191+0

DISTRICT NO. gE1CVJ

Stamford <?onn. ^ 2l+, 680 18,5142 7l+, 765 60,91+2
Montclair N. J. 15,01+0 12,785 1+5,1+93 1+0,517
Newark tt 1+10,090 328,559 1,187,1+11 988,879
Northern Now Jarsey
Clearing r!ou*e Association 179,667 151,830 555,114+ 1+58,298
°assiac* N. J. 1+6,391+ 32,314+ 136,565 9l+, 732
Albany* N. Y. 170,339 195,296 615,970 630,798
Binghamton* tt 2l+,65l 20,338 7l+,73l+ 63,973
Buffalo * t? 303,796 225,051+ 908,1+95 678,230 '
Elmira tt 19,779 11+.161+ 1 57,105 1+1,51+3
Jamestown ft 17,965 12,516 53,112 39,823
New York* " 15,653,818 12,593,631 LT\KAOOJOO--=t 37,809,686
Poughkeepsie ft 17,883 13,837 5^,872 1+3,232
Rochester* ft 155,562 116,091 1+52,351 31+7,860
Syracuse* ft 102,053 78,313 311,203 250,763
Utica tt 38,103 31,501 118,329 93,353

DISTRICT NO. J - PHILADELPHIA ,

Wilmington* Del. 11+6,275 112,1+67 1+07,861 321,051+
Camden N. J. 68,362 1+9,822 199,168 11+9,197
Trenton* ft 81,290 61+, 1+99 281+.570 233,1+05
Allentown Penna. 32,712 2J+, 631 102,021+ 78,650
Altoona* tt 12,539 10,1+02 38,767 32,788
Chester* tt 21,051+ ll+, 37l+ 62,692 1+3,117
Harrisburg tt 1+7,756 1+1,159 ll4+,290 127,1+19
Hazleton tt 13,169 9,525 37,832 30,293
Johnstown tt 21,386 16,061+ 61+, 657 51,51+6
Lancaster* f? 30,991+ 23,603 90,281 71,927
Lebanon tt 9,508 7,059 27,115 21,516
Norristown tt 13,057 9,861 39,975 30,979
Philadelphia* tt 1,61+6,778 1,222,317 5,252,873 3,808,144+
Reading t» 50,5i4+ 1+0,516 158,991 117,768
Scranton* tt 53,01+6 1+0,868 151,871+ 128,813
Ttfilkes-Barre* tt 28,01+2 22,350 83,359 70,220
Williamsport* tt li+,81+7 11,051 1+7,056 3l+, 35l+
York* tt 31,216 22,811+ 95,573 71,297

DISTRICT NO. 1+ - CLEVELAND
Lexington* Ky. 19,625 18,038 61,161+ 58,691
Akron* Ohio 106,107 81+, 796 312,1+91+ 235,222
C sint on tt 57,081+ 39,677 170,301+ 121,085
Cincinnati tt 1+53,621+ 332,71+6 1,333,689 9 9 2 ,8 3 2
Cleveland* tt 89I+, 80I+ 670,1+12 2,61.4+, 3l+3 1,985,1+95
Columbus* tt 219,596 168,585 638,755 51+7,980
Dayton* tt 98,111 73,153 296, ll+o 215,803
Hamilton »t 16,14+6 11,895 1+8,706 36,071+
Lima tt 18,725 15,357 55,1+08 1+6,132
Lorain 7,251+ 6,121 21,292 17,687
Middlotown tt 16,810 11,1+30 50,839 37,589
Springfield* tt 22,990 16,767 68,609 52,179
Steubenville tt 12,1+08 10,017 37,900 30,858
Toledo* it 170,278 13]+, 312 531,71+6 388,851+
Warren tt 17,627 12,131 53,017 35,075
Youngstown* tt 72,079 57,839 2ll+,362 166,263
Zanesville tt 10,725 8,556 32,735 26,91+5
Butler Pa. 1 3 ,0 0 9 9,236 1+0,252 29,371+Erie* tt 1+0,831+ 28,896 128,772 93,038
Franklin tt 1+,617 3,061 12,639 8,785
Greensburg* tt 9,1+11+ 7,221+ 30,1+63 2l+,985
Homestead it 5,1+28 3,607 15,121 11,551
Oil City* 12,910 9,831+ 38,518 29,223
Pittsburgh* 97l+,999 850,586 2,863,1+76 2,300,339
iTieeling* W. Va. 30,776 27,611 97,367 91,110Digitized for FRASER 
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Form F. R. 286-b

DEBITS BY BANKS IN EACH REPORTING CENTER
(In thousands of dollars)

Sept. Sept. 3 months 11<DC!©

19U 191+0 Sept. 191+1 Sept. 19U0
DISTRICT NO 5 - RICHMOND

Washington D. C. 359,671 263,521+ 1,059,151 831,082
Baltimore* Md. 1+91, 21+9 358,270 1,527,000 1,139,537
Cumberland ft 10,61+3 7,967 32, 31+2 26,617
Hagerstown 12, loll 9,01+1+ 36,235 28,326
Asheville N. C. 18,753 13,621+ 51+.705 Li,660
Charlotte* ti 9 M 5 5 63,278 27l+,023 187,556
Durham tt 66,612 1+2,771 153,962 112,233
Greensboro »t 25,906 19, 1+06 76,1+92 58,630
Raleigh* Tt 52,91+2 38,1+61+ l6i+,2li+ 125,702
Tvilmington Tt 2 1 ,2 8 0 12,213 59,700 35,766
Winston-Salem tt 59,313 l a ,  1+30 157, 21+8 123,1+83
Charleston S. c. 2 8 ,1 1 0 18,1+87 85,898 57,61+5
Columbia* tt 38,835 28,092 113,586 87,01+1
Greenville* tt 30,003 19,31+8 8l+, 581 57,581+
Spartanburg tt l6,l+60 11,013 1+7,1+57 31,920
Danville Va. 17,026 10,361 36,932 2l+, 620
Lynchburg Tt 18,1+01+ H+,599 53,570 1+3,090
Newport News tt 13,1+92 13,515 1+2,533 1+1,086
Norfolk* 73,899 53,521 226,981+ 161,891
Portsmouth ft 6,61+7 1+, 766 20,623 15,511
Richmond* tt 236,1+03 16I+, 069 635,728 1+71+, 822
Roanoke 3l+,6oi 28,181+ 103,769 8l+,961+
Charleston 77. Va. 63,892 1+6,91+7 192,139 151,51+1
Huntington tt 21,591+ 17,236 6!+,90l+ 52,31+2

DISTRICT NO. 6 - ATLANTA

Birmingham* .ala. 11+1,995 91+.922 1+00,1+91 28l+, 307
Dothan TT 5,1+73 3 , 1+19 H+,271 8,851
Mobile* T!

68,691 1+3,002 197,151+ 127,1+80
Montgomery* TT 31,81+9 2l+, 067 88,0l+8 69,71+7
Jacksonville* Fla. 98,395 75,911 308,1+71 231,961+
Li ami tt 55,802 1+3,692 167,001 135,31+3Pensacola* tt 13,91+0 9,933 1+0,1+95 30,550
Taiapa* it 37,103 28, 521+ 115,079 87,516
Albany Ga. 7,785 5.533 22,303 ll+, 662
Atlanta* TT 271;, 301 212,1+71 836,791+ 661,615
Augusta* tt 26,203 18,615 77,701+ 5l+,l+36
Brunswick Tt 3,609 2,811+ 10,527 8,915
Columbus tt 25,260 18,361+ 75,058 51,01+1+
Elberton Tt 1,380 1,252 J+,107 3,¥>5
Macon* TT 26,902 16,928 76,577 1+7,900
Newnan Tf 3,277 1,967 9,052 5,803
Savannah* Tt 38,71+3 29,062 116,287 85,299Valdosta TT . 6,6ol+ •'+,798 2 1 ,5 3 5 16,611
New Orleans* La. 298,697 205,390 902,011 620,14+2
Hattiesburg Ki s s. 11,851+ 5 ,1 2 3 32,112 ll+, 33l+
Jackson tt 36,359 28,81+3 106,260 89,579
Ileridian t? 17,722 1 2 ,1 7 7 55,251+ 35,988
Vicksburg* tt 9,712 6,636 2l+,711 19,71+6
Chattanooga* Tenn. 61,528 U3,036 177,935 132,958
Knoxville* ft 39,755 30,096 116,862 92,71+5
Nashville* TT 118,1+21+ 85,631+ 31+5,981 256,567
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Form F. R. 286-c
DEBITS BY BANKS IN EACH REPORTING CENTER

(In thousands of dollars )
Sept.
1941

Sept.
1940

3 months ended —  
Sept. 1941 Sept. 1940

D ISTR IC T NO. 7 
Aurora

-  CHICAGO 
11 1 . 1 5 ,6 3 1 1 1 ,4 0 9 4 5 ,0 7 6 3 5 ,9 4 6

Bloomington* tt 1 4 ,7 0 3 1 3 ,1 9 8 4 3 ,3 5 2 3 3 ,3 3 3
Champaign-Urbana tt . 16,6 3 2 1 4 ,1 6 4 4 9 ,1 7 5 4 3 ,4 6 9
Chicago* tt 3 ,7 7 2 ,3 6 2 2 , 674,050 1 1 ,1 1 1 ,2 4 9 8 , 376,664
Danville tt 1 3 ,3 7 1 9 ,5 4 5 3 8 ,0 9 7 2 9 ,1 8 9
Decatur* ft 2 2 ,6 2 3 1.7 ,677 7 4 ,2 9 0 5 5 ,0 1 2
Elgin ft 1 0 ,3 0 7 8,235 3 0 ,2 4 9 2 4 ,6 9 2
Moline tt 1 1 ,1 7 6 9 ,3 4 3 3 3 ,6 4 2 2 7 ,5 8 0
Peoria* tt 8 3 ,0 2 6 5 9 ,5 8 1 2 4 2 ,4 6 1 1 8 0 ,3 1 4
Rockford* tt 40,174 26,918 121, 4.61 8 3 ,5 2 2
Springfield t! 30,550 2 6 ,1 8 1 88,763 7 9 ,0 8 7
Fort TJayne* Ind, 41,920 30,981 129,095 9 7 ,4 1 5
G ary tr 23,058 1 7 ,3 0 4 7 0 ,1 4 5 5 5 ,2 1 4
Hammond tt 11,490 8 ,4 7 3 3 5 ,0 3 0 2 6 ,6 4 8
Indianapolis* tt 278,135 1 9 8 ,7 6 5 8 3 7 ,6 6 8 6 3 7 ,9 3 7
South Bend* tt 52,529 40,089 1 6 0 ,7 5 8 1 2 4 ,0 5 0
Terre Haute tt 29,467 22,976 8 9 ,3 2 1 7 2 ,4 0 4
Cedar Rapids* Iowa 3 5 ,0 9 5 2 4 ,8 5 3 100,783 7 5 ,2 9 0
Clinton tt 7,563 6 ,1 8 0 22,667 1 8 ,8 0 4
Davenport* tt 2 5 ,9 5 5 21,092 7 9 ,5 9 9 6 5 ,9 2 0
Des Moines* tt 1 0 9 ,4 3 3 9 5 ,0 2 3 3 1 7 ,5 5 0 2 8 2 ,6 2 6
Dubuque* t? 1 2 ,5 3 5 9 ,7 5 1 3 7 ,1 5 3 2 9 ,4 9 5
Mason City n 1 1 ,9 5 8 9 ,5 5 9 3 7 ,3 8 3 2 9 ,5 1 2
Muscatine tt 4 ,4 8 7 3,707 1 3 ,2 1 7 1 0 ,9 7 8
Sioux C i t y * tt 5 4 ,1 3 4 4 2 ,2 4 8  ' 1 5 8 ,5 4 2 1 2 5 ,5 3 4
Waterloo* tt 24,621 1 8 ,5 1 9 7 2 ,7 9 0 5 7 ,3 9 1
Adrian Mich. 5 , &33 3 ,9 9 1 16,089 1 2 ,1 7 4
Battle Creek tt 1 8 ,3 4 3 1 2 ,1 3 3 5 6 ,1 3 0 3 7 ,9 0 3
Bay City* tt 16,140 11,869 4 6 ,4 1 3 3 5 ,8 7 1
Detroit* tf 1 ,3 3 7 ,0 1 9 9 4 6 ,6 0 1 4 ,1 5 7 ,7 9 1 2 ,8 5 8 ,7 8 0
Flint* tt 3 2 ,9 6 7 26,900 1 0 2 ,4 8 6 8 2 ,0 4 4
Grand Rapids* tt 7 2 ,4 6 9 5 5 ,9 4 5 2 2 1 ,3 3 9 1 7 1 ,0 7 3
Jackson ft 21,897 1 4 ,9 4 7 6 4 ,5 9 0 4 5 ,7 9 8
Kalamazoo* tt 3 2 ,4 0 3 23,161 9 4 ,5 1 6 7 3 ,3 1 3
Lansing* ft 3 0 ,7 5 2 23,210 9 4 ,2 5 9 72,207
Saginaw- tt 3 0 ,4 1 4 2 1 ,5 3 8 9 2 ,3 9 2 7 1 ,8 2 1
Green Bay Wis. 1 9 ,9 1 3 1 5 ,1 7 3 6 1 ,1 5 9 4 8 ,4 7 3
Manitowoc tt 9 ,5 3 7 6,689 2 8 ,7 3 2 20,919
Milwaukee* tt 333,906

11,166
2 4 1 ,6 3 3 1 ,0 1 4 ,9 2 5 7 7 3 ,0 7 4

Oshkosh tt 8,621 3 4 ,1 3 3 2 6 ,5 9 5
Sheboygan tt 2 4 ,1 3 0 1 5 ,9 0 8 7 2 ,3 7 4 5 2 ,4 3 7

DISTRICT NO. 
El Dorado

8 -  ST. LOUIS 
Ark. 7 ,3 7 2 5 ,2 3 4 1 9 ,5 9 9 15,868

Fort Smith tf 17,813 1 4 ,0 2 0 4 7 ,5 5 4 3 7 ,0 3 5
Helena ff 3 ,0 7 5 1 ,2 4 7 5 ,9 8 0 3 ,7 8 6
Little Rock* tt 5 6 ,5 8 7 3 3 ,4 5 0 160,218 109,804
Pine Bluff Tt 1 4 ,6 3 9 8,605 30,697 22,098
Texarkana 
(See also Tex.)

ff
6 ,7 3 8 3 ,5 3 5 1 3 ,5 8 8 9 ,2 2 7

East St. Louis & 
Stock Yards

Nat ’ 1 
111 . 5 8 ,4 7 8 4 3 ,7 6 1 1 7 2 ,4 4 5 1 2 5 ,8 8 2

Quincy ff 1 0 ,4 3 6 8 ,4 5 9 32,013 2 5 ,7 6 4
Evansville* Ind. 4 0 ,4 8 5 31,261 1 2 9 ,4 7 9 9 9 ,0 0 5
Louisville* Ky. 2 3 7 ,5 7 4 1 5 7 ,1 0 4 7 2 5 ,9 1 0 4 8 2 ,1 2 2
Owensboro tt 7 ,6 5 5 6 ,o 4 7 2 1 , 0 8 0 1 8 ,1 4 5
Greenville Miss. 9 ,3 2 7 4 ,5 1 8 2 0 ,3 5 0 1 2 ,8 8 4
St. Louis* Mo. 732,116 5 3 2 ,2 5 4 2 ,1 7 4 ,8 3 6 1 ,6 9 3 ,6 8 4
Sedalia ft 2 ,6 2 4 2,090 7 ,7 8 9 6 ,3 0 7
Springfield tt 21,601 1 5 ,9 6 7 6 3 ,3 4 5 4 8 ,004
Memphis* Tenn. 2 5 7 ,2 5 8 122,722 591,560 3 6 1 ,5 9 0
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Form F. R. 286-d
DEBITS BY BANKS IN EACH REPORTING CENTER

(In thousands of dollars)

Sept.
191+1

Seot.
1940

3 months 
Sept. 1941

ended —  
Sept. 19U0

DISTRICT HO. 9 - MINNEAPOLIS

Duluth* Minn. 69,269 45,907 197,677 142,3144
Minneapolis* !! 1+63,602 351,545 1,319,894 1,070,254
Red Wing I t 2,31+5 1,792 7,136 5,860
St. Paul* T! 224,379 159,068 634,336 490,889
South St. Paul M 35,022 28,019 103,769 81,109
Winona I t 6,598 5,572 . 20,583 17,661
Billings* Mont. li+,773 12,515 41,792 35,786
Helena* Tl H+,639 12,070 40,745 36,754
Dickinson N. D. 2,048 1,545 5,646 4,076
Fargo* i t 27,498 22,139 79,528 62,767
Grand Forks* t i 6,679 5,701 19,395 16,203
Jamestown i t 2,318 1,789 6,781 - 5,431+
Minot n 7,086 4,915 18,778 13,539
Aberdeen* S. D. 7,414 5,852 20,983 17,167
Sioux Falls tt 26,256 17,783 78,452 54,468
La Crosse Wis. 11,549 9,170 3i+, 543 28,388
Superior* ?! 7,374 4,904 21,700 15,260

DISTRICT NO. 10 - KANSA.S CITY

Colorado Springs* Colo. 15,702 12,328 144, 323 40,750
Denver* rt 211,550 155,239 626,252 471,985
Grand Junction t t 4,320 4,087 11,810 11,318
Pueblo* Tt 18,080 15,171 56,426 45,864
Atchison Kans. 3,593 3,068 11,276 9,712
Hutchinson t? 15,786 10,991 54,684 39,962
Independence M 3,053 2,400 9,890 7,917
Kansas City* tt 20,476 15,362 64,159 50,160
Lawrence tt 3,885 3,207 12,164 10,786
Pittsburg tt 4,754 3,677 i4,H3 11,077
Topeka* tt 18,988 14,086 65,333 53,577
Wichita* It 71,326 44,192 223,231 142,091
Joplin^ Mo. 12,084 9,148 34,583 27,630
Kansas City* it 403,740 295,224 1,250,718 979,228
St. Joseph* tt 35,129 27,440 ioi,3l+9 83,297
Fremont Neb. 3,466 2,639 10,569 8,177
Lincoln tt 30,328 27,006 89,924 84,933
Omaha* TT 192,41+4 145,963 572,157 1446,065
Albuquerque* N. M. 23,152 16,713 68,210 50,740
Bartlesville* Okla. 34,889 24,919 93,499 77,543
Enid tt 14,118 10,114 48,330 38,377
Guthrie tt 1,808 1,277 5,149 4,030
Muskogee* tt 11,028 7,489 30,104 21,580
Oklahoma City* TT 111,456 94,605 341,385 280,986
Okmulgee TT 3,011 2,270 8,201 7,013
Tulsa* TT 164,881 124,853 488,381 386,733
Casper ••ye­ 7,325 6,570 21,709 19,549
Cheyenne. t i 11,417 8,010 33,355 25,393
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Form F.R. 286-e

DEBITS BY BAMS IK EACH REPORTING CENTER
(In thousands of dollars)

Sept.
1941

Sept,
19U0

j 3 months 
! Sept. 1941

ended
7  Sept. 194C

DISTRICT NO. 11 - DALLAS
----------- --------------14 ■ -

Tucson* Ariz. 13,556 10,105 40,51+9 31,726
Shreveport* La, 5 k , 168 4-1,115 155,942 127,299Roswell N. M, M 3 7 4-, 656 13,196 13,171+Abilono Tex, 11,919 8,426 35,761 2l+, 129
Austin* i t 3 k , 635 30,699 106,556 97,142
Beaumont* !! 31,  3 k 3 21,474- 93,696 66,609
Corsicana rt k ,  9 7 k 3,853 12,4-02 9,799Dallas* r t 342,11+3 235,563 992,271+ 707,624
El Paso* t t 39,64-7 26,281 119,878 79,219
Fort V7orth* r t 106,703 72,685 308,059 227,626
Galveston t t 29,062 22,348 89,981+ 70,712
Houston* t t 308,7^6 235,158 943,796 712,924
Port Arthur Tt 11,378 9,085 33,687 28,217
San Antonio r r 91,4-57 70,799 270,799 2 1 2 , 7 8 4
Texarkana* t t

(See also Ark,) 6,522 4,o68 17,986 11,909
Tyler t t 13,368 10,790 l+o,46i 32,565
W aco* tr 18,991 14,106 53,21+1 4-0,306
Wichita Falls T ! 22,084 14-, 503 64,24.3 1+5,717

DISTRICT NO. 12 -  SAN FRANCI:sco

Phoenix Ariz,• k 9 ,848 34,967 157,056 116,623
Bakersfield Calif. 19,562 17,197 62,610 53,846Berkeley r? 36,019 29,038 107,651 87,502
Fresno* r t 46,903 35,662 128,590 96,359long Beach* rr 49,225 36,120 159,069 115,321Los Angeles* t t

1,033,465 833,479 3,235,073 2,605,048
Oakland* t r 151,646 100,195 14+9,249 309,004Pasadena* r t 29,196 22,749 90,683 75,141+Sacramento* r t 122,323 147,701+ 4-39,755 473,737S^n Bernardino rr

13,304. 11,401 46,435 36,592San Diego* t t 86,706 52,717 270,811 158 ,.688
San Francisco* t t 1,016,976 81+8,118 2,970,048 2,466,2*0
S an Jose r ? 35,646 27,110 101,551 79 s0iu4Santa Barbara r? 13,042 10,631+ 38,013 32 ..709Stockton* r r 25,644- 21,176 75,668 63,403Boise* Idaho 22,489 18,452 68, .798 59,189Reno* Nev, 18,211 15,562 49,366 46,780
Eugene Ore, 14,907 9,327 4-2,367 27,554Portland* r t 236,642 171,331 688,987 509-, I+60Salem !T 24., 576 17,115 68,003 53,519Ogden* Utah 25,827 18,510 70,385 53,646Salt Lake City* r t 90,732 70,961+ 257,922 211,306
Bellingham TTash. 11,072 8,119 30,917 23,439Everett t t 12,853 8,841+ 36,102 26,847Seattle* t t 333,012 218,801+ 953,716 653,226Spokane* t t 70,103 55,662 192,171 166,6>
Tacoma* TT. 60,005 39,883 178,624 121,237Walla Walla t t 11,034 7,1+72 32,142 23,603
Yakima* t t 21,782 16,419 1 55,026 4.9,167

IIotGj Revised figure: St. Paul, Minn.; August 191+1, 217,015.
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